In pursuance to the provisions of "The Right to information Act, 2005" the following Officers of Railway Recruitment Board, Ahmedabad are nominated as Asstt. Public Information Officer, Public Information Officer and Appellate Authority, in addition to their own duties and responsibilities:

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Phone No.
01	Smt. Kiran Anandjiwala	OS/RRB & Assistant Public Information Officer	(079) 22940858
02	Smt. Shalini Prabhu	Assistant Secretary & Public Information Officer	(079) 22940858
03	Shri Sanjeev Kumar	Chairman & Appellate Authority	(079) 22940773

The **Senior Divisional Finance Manager-Ahmedabad** is the Account Officer for Railway Recruitment Board, Ahmedabad.

For getting information from RRB/Ahmedabad, Rs. 10/- Indian Postal Order in favour of "Sr. Divisional Finance Manager, Ahmedabad" or money receipt of Rs. 10/- obtained from any of the Railway station should be enclosed along with the application.

You can also submit RTI applications online through the following portal: https://www.rtionline.gov.in

(Shalini Prabhu)
Assistant Secretary &
Public Information Officer